

Parks Asphaltic Paving 2022 (#8251767)						
Owner: Racine WI, City of						
Solicitor: Racine WI, City of						
08/03/2022 02:00 PM CDT						
				DK Contractors		
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UoM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1 - Parks Asphalt Paving - Graceland Cemetery					\$117,776.00	
1.1	1	Saw Cut Pavement	L.F.	98	\$7.00	\$686.00
1.2	2	Pulverize/Regrade/Reshape	S.Y.	1876	\$5.00	\$9,380.00
1.3	3	Inlet Protection - Type B	Each	1	\$938.00	\$938.00
1.4	4	HMA Pavement, Type 4-LT 58-28 S (Drives)	Tons	337	\$116.00	\$39,092.00
1.5	5	Topsoil/Seed/Fertilizer	S.Y.	853	\$32.00	\$27,296.00
1.6	6	Erosion Mat - Class 1, Urban, Type B	S.Y.	853	\$4.00	\$3,412.00
1.7	7	Excavation Common	L.S.	1	\$11,472.00	\$11,472.00
1.8	8	Excavation Below Subgrade	C.Y.	100	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
1.9	9	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	Tons	135	\$32.00	\$4,320.00
1.1	10	Base Aggregate Dense 3-Inch	Tons	210	\$58.00	\$12,180.00
Section 2 - Parks Asphalt Paving - Hamilton Park					\$61,590.00	
2.1	1	Saw Cut Pavement	L.F.	45	\$14.00	\$630.00
2.2	2	Remove Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	336	\$7.00	\$2,352.00
2.3	3	Strip & Salvage Topsoil	S.Y.	379	\$2.00	\$758.00
2.4	4	Remove Concrete Pavement	S.F.	423	\$2.00	\$846.00
2.5	5	Concrete Pavement Sidewalk - Park (4")	S.F.	423	\$17.00	\$7,191.00
2.6	6	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-inch	Tons	145	\$84.00	\$12,180.00
2.7	7	HMA Pavement, Surface, Type 4-LT 58-28 S (Paths)	Tons	70	\$180.00	\$12,600.00
2.8	8	Topsoil/Seed/Fertilizer	S.Y.	200	\$41.00	\$8,200.00
2.9	9	Salvaged Topsoil/Seed/Fertilizer	S.Y.	250	\$22.00	\$5,500.00
2.1	10	Erosion Mat - Class 1, Urban, Type B	S.Y.	450	\$4.00	\$1,800.00
2.11	11	Excavation Common	L.S.	1	\$5,353.00	\$5,353.00
2.12	12	Excavation Below Subgrade	C.Y.	10	\$270.00	\$2,700.00
2.13	13	Base Aggregate Dense 3-inch	Tons	20	\$74.00	\$1,480.00
Section 3 - Parks Asphalt Paving - Island Park					\$297,892.00	
3.1	1	Saw Cut Pavement	L.F.	50	\$8.00	\$400.00
3.2	2	Remove Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	33	\$17.00	\$561.00
3.3	3	Strip & Salvage Topsoil	S.Y.	128	\$2.00	\$256.00
3.4	4	Gravel Tracking Pad (20' x 50')	EA	1	\$5,557.00	\$5,557.00
3.5	5	Silt Fence	L.F.	869	\$2.00	\$1,738.00
3.6	6	Pulverize/Regrade/Reshape	S.Y.	1887	\$6.00	\$11,322.00
3.7	7	HMA Pavement, Surface, Type 4-LT 58-28 S (Courts)	Tons	393	\$119.00	\$46,767.00
3.8	8	HMA Pavement, Surface, Type 4-LT 58-28 S (Paths)	Tons	68	\$110.00	\$7,480.00
3.9	9	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-inch	Tons	170	\$74.00	\$12,580.00
3.1	10	Tennis/Pickleball Court Finish System and Striping	L.S.	1	\$37,308.00	\$37,308.00
3.11	11	Fence Chain Link (6')	L.F.	96	\$63.00	\$6,048.00
3.12	12	Fence Chain Link (10')	L.F.	566	\$72.00	\$40,752.00
3.13	13	Single Swinging Gate	EA	2	\$529.00	\$1,058.00
3.14	14	Pickleball Court Post and Netting	EA	4	\$2,009.00	\$8,036.00
3.15	15	Tennis Court Post and Netting	EA	2	\$2,009.00	\$4,018.00
3.16	16	6" Underdrain Tile w/ Granular Backfill	L.F.	641	\$83.00	\$53,203.00
3.17	17	12" (Dia.) Nyloplast Drain Basin	EA	4	\$3,053.00	\$12,212.00
3.18	18	Topsoil/Seed/Fertilizer	S.Y.	400	\$42.00	\$16,800.00
3.19	19	Salvaged Topsoil/Seed/Fertilizer	S.Y.	200	\$36.00	\$7,200.00
3.2	20	Erosion Mat - Class 1, Urban, Type B	S.Y.	600	\$4.00	\$2,400.00
3.21	21	Inlet Protection - Type B	EA	2	\$509.00	\$1,018.00
3.22	22	Excavation Common	L.S.	1	\$16,898.00	\$16,898.00
3.23	23	Excavation Below Subgrade	C.Y.	20	\$146.00	\$2,920.00
3.24	24	Base Aggregate Dense 3-inch	Tons	40	\$34.00	\$1,360.00
Section 4 - Parks Asphalt Paving - Lockwood Park					\$30,972.00	
4.1	1	Saw Cut Pavement	L.F.	12	\$34.00	\$408.00
4.2	2	Remove Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	128	\$8.00	\$1,024.00
4.3	3	Strip & Salvage Topsoil	S.Y.	128	\$3.00	\$384.00
4.4	4	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	Tons	71	\$106.00	\$7,526.00
4.5	5	HMA Pavement, Surface, Type 4-LT 58-28 S (Paths)	Tons	38	\$201.00	\$7,638.00
4.6	6	Topsoil/Seed/Fertilizer	S.Y.	100	\$46.00	\$4,600.00
4.7	7	Salvaged Topsoil/Seed/Fertilizer	S.Y.	50	\$42.00	\$2,100.00
4.8	8	Erosion Mat - Class 1, Urban, Type B	S.Y.	134	\$4.00	\$536.00
4.9	9	Excavation Common	L.S.	1	\$2,446.00	\$2,446.00
4.1	10	Excavation Below Subgrade	C.Y.	10	\$281.00	\$2,810.00
4.11	11	Base Aggregate Dense 3-Inch	Tons	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
Alternate Bid 1 - Graceland Cemetery					\$0.00	
A1	A1	Strip Topsoil	S.Y.	334	\$0.00	\$0.00
A2	A2	1 1/4" Dense Aggregate Base Course (6")	Tons	90	\$0.00	\$0.00
A3	A3	3" Dense Aggregate Base Course (12")	Tons	10	\$0.00	\$0.00
A4	A4	Excavation Below Subgrade	C.Y.	20	\$0.00	\$0.00
A5	A5	30" Curb & Gutter (Reverse Pan)	L.F.	110	\$0.00	\$0.00
A6	A6	Heavy-Duty Concrete Pavement (9")	S.Y.	270	\$0.00	\$0.00
A7	A7	Parking Lot Striping	L.S.	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
A8	A8	Sediment Control Wattles	L.F.	110	\$0.00	\$0.00
A9	A9	Salvaged Topsoil/Seed/Fertilizer	S.Y.	34	\$0.00	\$0.00
A10	A10	Erosion Mat - Class 1, Urban, Type B	S.Y.	34	\$0.00	\$0.00
Base Bid Total:					\$508,230.00	